SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
JULY 2015 TERM

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown on Monday, July 27, 2015 at 8:30 a.m. at the Marion County Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at
the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster
Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak
about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues,
etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the
Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the
Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, July 22, 2015. Failure to make such request as required
herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of
Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
14-212 ELC DAN COOK MURDER J. ETHERIDGE
15-104 ELC DAQUAN REAVES ATT. MURDER/ ETC... PD
KEON JOHNSON R. PARHAM
JASON RAYSOR T. BROOKER
11-1704 JWH TASHAWN WILLIAMS  BURG 1°7 PD
13-1368 JWH BLAKE ROGERS BURG 2P PD
13-132, FHM JAVON EVANS RA, GL, CONSP. WOODSON/PD
14-83
13-505 FHM HOYT RICHARDSON BOT, CONSP. PD
13-84 FHM SEYQUAN JOHNSON CSC, KIDNAP. S. DEBERRY

13-85 FHM TERRY CRAWFORD CSC PD



12-67 FHM
14-58 FHM
15-148, 146 JCJ
14-146 JCJ
14-237,238 JCJ
14-207,155 JCJ
14-354

14-344 JCJ
15-09 JCJ
14-253, 254 JCJ
15-154, 15-255
14-324 KMH
15-42,216  AID
14-379, 15-218
15-206 AID
14-334 CAW
14-262 CAW
14-311 DAR
15-114 DAR
15-81 DAR
15-81 DAR
14-402 TST
15-295

13-352 TST
14-92, 14-161 TST
14-162, 15-37
14-95 TST

14-164

TST

PHILLIP MCDANIELS

JOHN LINEN

DEVANTE LEGETTE

DARIUS GRAVES

JAMES GRICE

GREGORY CRAWFORD

ROGER GREEN

CRAIG ELLERBE

FREDDIE WOODBERRY

JESUS PEDRO

DANIEL ORLICK

PAUL WASHINGTON

LAMAR FLEMING

WILLIAM HARRY

JEFFERY DAVIS

JAMES HOLDEN

TOMMY LOVETT

MARY LOVETT

PATRICK VAUGHN

STERLING MORRIS

CURTIS CLARK

TIMOTHY LIVINGSTON

CURTIS DEGRAFFENREID

RSG

ATT. MURDER
DRUGS, AR

AR

DRUGS, STALKING

DRUGS, ATT. MURDER
ETC..

DRUGS

A&B 2"° ESCAPE, ETC.

DRUGS, ESCAPE, ETC..

FELONY DUI

P&P, B&E, DRUGS

SHOPLIFTING
CDV

CDVHAN

A&B 2P

CSC WITH MINOR

A&B 1°7 KIDAP,
ETC..

INTIMIDATION

AR, ETC..

ATT. MURDER

P&P, BL, ETC...

A&B 2\P

A&B 1°7

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

T. BROOKER

PD

PD

PD

JAMES WILLIAMS

R. LEE

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

M. MARTIN

M. MARTIN

PD

PD

T. BROOKER

PD

PD



14-172
14-73

14-144

14-145,150
325

14-148
15-87
15-88

15-111

TST

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

FAH

CHESTER BETHEA

CODY WATSON

MARIO DAVIS

GRACE BUTLER

BRANDON BARRETT

ELIJAH BRANHAM

HEATHER LEE

WEAPON, A&B 2"° ETC..PD

RSG

CDbV, ABHAN
WEAPON

MIPP
BURGLARY
BURGLARY

DRUGS

ALAN BERRY

PD

B. FREDERICK

PD

R. LEE

PD



