SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT JULY 2015 TERM

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable D. Craig Brown</u> on Monday, July 27, 2015 at 8:30 a.m. at the Marion County Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than Wednesday, July 22, 2015. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	PROS	DEFENDANT	CHARGE(S)	ATTNY
14-212	ELC	DAN COOK	MURDER	J. ETHERIDGE
15-104	ELC	DAQUAN REAVES KEON JOHNSON JASON RAYSOR	ATT. MURDER/ ETC	PD R. PARHAM T. BROOKER
11-1704	JWH	TASHAWN WILLIAMS	BURG 1 ST	PD
13-1368	JWH	BLAKE ROGERS	BURG 2 ND	PD
13-132, 14-83	FHM	JAVON EVANS	RA, GL, CONSP.	WOODSON/PD
13-505	FHM	HOYT RICHARDSON	BOT, CONSP.	PD
13-84	FHM	SEYQUAN JOHNSON	CSC, KIDNAP.	S. DEBERRY
13-85	FHM	TERRY CRAWFORD	CSC	PD

12-67	FHM	PHILLIP MCDANIELS	RSG	PD
14-58	FHM	JOHN LINEN	ATT. MURDER	PD
15-148, 146	JCJ	DEVANTE LEGETTE	DRUGS, AR	PD
14-146	JCJ	DARIUS GRAVES	AR	PD
14-237, 238	JCJ	JAMES GRICE	DRUGS, STALKING	PD
14-207, 155 14-354	JCJ	GREGORY CRAWFORD	DRUGS, ATT. MURDER ETC	T. BROOKER
14-344	JCJ	ROGER GREEN	DRUGS	PD
15-09	JCJ	CRAIG ELLERBE	A&B 2 ND , ESCAPE, ETC.	PD
14-253, 254 15-154, 15-25	JCJ 55	FREDDIE WOODBERRY	DRUGS, ESCAPE, ETC	PD
14-324	КМН	JESUS PEDRO	FELONY DUI	JAMES WILLIAMS
15-42, 216 14-379, 15-2	AID 18	DANIEL ORLICK	P&P, B&E, DRUGS	R. LEE
15-206	AID	PAUL WASHINGTON	SHOPLIFTING	PD
14-334	CAW	LAMAR FLEMING	CDV	PD
14-262	CAW	WILLIAM HARRY	CDVHAN	PD
14-311	DAR	JEFFERY DAVIS	A&B 2 ND	PD
15-114	DAR	JAMES HOLDEN	CSC WITH MINOR	PD
15-81	DAR	TOMMY LOVETT	A&B 1 ST , KIDAP, ETC	M. MARTIN
15-81	DAR	MARY LOVETT	INTIMIDATION	M. MARTIN
14-402 15-295	TST	PATRICK VAUGHN	AR, ETC	PD
13-352	TST	STERLING MORRIS	ATT. MURDER	PD
14-92, 14-162 14-162, 15-3		CURTIS CLARK	P&P, BL, ETC	T. BROOKER
14-95	TST	TIMOTHY LIVINGSTON	A&B 2 ND	PD
14-164	TST	CURTIS DEGRAFFENRE	D A&B 1 ST	PD

14-172 14-73	TST	CHESTER BETHEA	WEAPON, A&B 2 ND , ETC	PD
14-144	FAH	CODY WATSON	RSG	ALAN BERRY
14-145,150 325	FAH	MARIO DAVIS	CDV, ABHAN WEAPON	PD
14-148	FAH	GRACE BUTLER	MIPP	B. FREDERICK
15-87	FAH	BRANDON BARRETT	BURGLARY	PD
15-88	FAH	ELIJAH BRANHAM	BURGLARY	R. LEE
15-111	FAH	HEATHER LEE	DRUGS	PD